503169596 02/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3216211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	01/28/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUTECH VENTURES	
Street Address:	2021 TRANSFORMATION DRIVE, SUITE 2220	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68508	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14576135

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (612) 335-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: M. ANGELA PARSONS
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24742-0081001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL A. WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Jill A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=02.2015Neb to NUtech Assignment#page1.tif source=02.2015Neb to NUtech Assignment#page2.tif source=02.2015Neb to NUtech Assignment#page3.tif source=02.2015Neb to NUtech Assignment#page4.tif source=02.2015Neb to NUtech Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 503169596 REEL: 034908 FRAME: 0941

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska ("Assignor"), a public body corporation of the State of Nebraska having offices at 3835

Holdrege Street, Lincoln, Nebraska, 68583-0745, to NUtech Ventures ("Assignee"), a 501(c)(3) supporting organization of Assignor, having offices at 2021 Transformation Drive, Suite 2220, Lincoln, NE 68508.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into a Technology Development

Program Agreement dated September 4, 2009 (the "Technology Agreement"), wherein Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to accept from Assignor, certain intellectual property owned by Assignor, including invention disclosures, know how, patents and patent applications;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in the intellectual property listed and described in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), as well as all related foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that may issue from or which derive priority from the Intellectual Property. Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entirety of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034908 FRAME: 0942 acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entirety of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including any and all patent applications and Letters Patents, trademarks and copyrights that may be issued from, related to, or claims the benefit of priority to, said Intellectual Property in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim, for any such foreign applications, any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the Assignor, Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patents granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office and all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on
said application or any subsequently filed Divisional, Continuation, Continuation-in-part or
Reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034908 FRAME: 0943

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided. Assignor: Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska Title Signature On Jan. 28, 2015, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Nebrasica, there personally appeared Brad Roth personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in their authorized capacity and that by their signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which they acted, executed this Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal. GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska JODIE R. GARDNER-GRANDBERRY My Comm. Exp. Dec. 7, 2017

# Exhibit A

Patent Title: AMPHIPHILIC CYCLOBUTENES AND CYCLOBUTANES

Filing Date: November 25, 2014 Application Number: 14/403,763 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0058US1

Patent Title: RADIOIODINATED COMPOUNDS

Filing Date: January 2, 2015

Application Number: PCT/US2015/010048

F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0071WO1

Patent Title: METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF HIGH SATURATED, LOW

POLYUNSATURATED SOYBEAN OIL

Filing Date: August 1, 2014 Application Number: 62/032,273 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0075P01

Patent Title: ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS AND METHODS OF USING

Filing Date: December 8, 2014 Application Number: 14/563,145 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0076001

Patent Title: SYNTHESIS OF CERIUM OXIDE NANORODS

Filing Date: October 15, 2014 Application Number: 14/515,493 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0077001

Patent Title: SEQUENCES INVOLVED IN PLANT YIELD AND METHODS OF USING

Filing Date: December 5, 2014 Application Number: 14/562,182 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0078001

Patent Title: POLYMER ON GRAPHENE

Filing Date: November 25, 2014 Application Number: 14/554,000 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0079001

Patent Title: MAJORITY-GATE LOGIC SCHEMES BASED ON MAGNETO-ELECTRIC

**DEVICES** 

Filing Date: October 27, 2014 Application Number: 62/069,138 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0080P01

Assignment Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034908 FRAME: 0945 Patent Title: NOVEL ACYLTRANSFERASES AND METHODS OF USING

Filing Date: December 18, 2014 Application Number: 14/576,135 F&R Ref. Number: 24742-0081001

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 034908 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 02/06/2015**